CH \$740.00 26554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent		07/23/2019	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics For Imaging, Inc.
Street Address:	6750 Dumbarton Circle
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94555
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Registration Number:2655458PRINTSTREAMRegistration Number:2641317COMMAND WORKSTATIONRegistration Number:3092165DIGITAL STOREFRONTRegistration Number:2369713EDOXRegistration Number:2072150MICROPRESSRegistration Number:2809185ONEFLOWRegistration Number:2716827PRINTERSITERegistration Number:2811733PRINTFLOWRegistration Number:2518957BESTCOLORRegistration Number:2501357AUTO-COUNTRegistration Number:2791971PRINTMERegistration Number:2808037PRINTSMITH SITERegistration Number:2590578ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGINGRegistration Number:2012652FIERYRegistration Number:2440499COLORWISERegistration Number:1712639FIERYRegistration Number:1712639FIERYRegistration Number:1712639FIERY	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:3092165DIGITAL STOREFRONTRegistration Number:2369713EDOXRegistration Number:2072150MICROPRESSRegistration Number:2809185ONEFLOWRegistration Number:2716827PRINTERSITERegistration Number:2811733PRINTFLOWRegistration Number:2518957BESTCOLORRegistration Number:2501357AUTO-COUNTRegistration Number:2791971PRINTMERegistration Number:2808037PRINTSMITH SITERegistration Number:2590578ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGINGRegistration Number:2282435FIERYRegistration Number:2012652FIERYRegistration Number:2440499COLORWISERegistration Number:1712639FIERYRegistration Number:3139870EFI	Registration Number:	2655458	PRINTSTREAM
Registration Number: 2369713 EDOX Registration Number: 2072150 MICROPRESS Registration Number: 2809185 ONEFLOW Registration Number: 2716827 PRINTERSITE Registration Number: 2811733 PRINTFLOW Registration Number: 2518957 BESTCOLOR Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2641317	COMMAND WORKSTATION
Registration Number: 2072150 MICROPRESS Registration Number: 2809185 ONEFLOW Registration Number: 2716827 PRINTERSITE Registration Number: 2811733 PRINTFLOW Registration Number: 2518957 BESTCOLOR Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	3092165	DIGITAL STOREFRONT
Registration Number: 2809185 ONEFLOW Registration Number: 2716827 PRINTERSITE Registration Number: 2811733 PRINTFLOW Registration Number: 2518957 BESTCOLOR Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2369713	EDOX
Registration Number: 2716827 PRINTERSITE Registration Number: 2811733 PRINTFLOW Registration Number: 2518957 BESTCOLOR Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2072150	MICROPRESS
Registration Number: 2811733 PRINTFLOW Registration Number: 2518957 BESTCOLOR Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2809185	ONEFLOW
Registration Number: 2518957 BESTCOLOR Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2716827	PRINTERSITE
Registration Number: 2501357 AUTO-COUNT Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2811733	PRINTFLOW
Registration Number: 2791971 PRINTME Registration Number: 2808037 PRINTSMITH SITE Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2518957	BESTCOLOR
Registration Number:2808037PRINTSMITH SITERegistration Number:2590578ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGINGRegistration Number:2282435FIERYRegistration Number:2012652FIERYRegistration Number:2440499COLORWISERegistration Number:1712639FIERYRegistration Number:3139870EFI	Registration Number:	2501357	AUTO-COUNT
Registration Number: 2590578 ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2791971	PRINTME
Registration Number: 2282435 FIERY Registration Number: 2012652 FIERY Registration Number: 2440499 COLORWISE Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2808037	PRINTSMITH SITE
Registration Number:2012652FIERYRegistration Number:2440499COLORWISERegistration Number:1712639FIERYRegistration Number:3139870EFI	Registration Number:	2590578	ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING
Registration Number:2440499COLORWISERegistration Number:1712639FIERYRegistration Number:3139870EFI	Registration Number:	2282435	FIERY
Registration Number: 1712639 FIERY Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2012652	FIERY
Registration Number: 3139870 EFI	Registration Number:	2440499	COLORWISE
	Registration Number:	1712639	FIERY
	Registration Number:	3139870	EFI
Registration Number: 3240353 EFI	Registration Number:	3240353	EFI

900507745 REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0742

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122803	RIP-WHILE-PRINT
Registration Number:	2200006	COLORWISE
Registration Number:	2280292	FIERY
Registration Number:	2798992	FABRIVU
Registration Number:	2454888	DOCBUILDER
Registration Number:	2759267	PRESSVU
Registration Number:	2526674	ULTRAVU
Registration Number:	2629689	VUTEK
Registration Number:	5038738	ORGANIZING PRINT
Registration Number:	3450734	JETRION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Jackson Alldredge

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J.Alldrege- 35899.0595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackson Alldredge
SIGNATURE:	/Jackson Alldredge/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 11

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 23, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), in favor of Electronics For Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security</u> Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6515/0762;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Trademark licenses set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor. The Agent authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this

Release by signing any such counterpart. The Grantor acknowledges that delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by fax or electronic mail transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

- 6. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision in this Release that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid without affecting the remaining provisions in that jurisdiction or the operation, enforceability or validity of that provision in any other jurisdiction, and to this end the provisions of this Release are declared to be severable.
- 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- 8. Consent to jurisdiction. (a) The Grantor, the Agent and each Secured Party hereby irrevocably and unconditionally submits, for itself and its property, to the exclusive jurisdiction of any U.S. Federal or New York State court sitting in New York, New York in any action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Release or any other loan document, or for recognition or enforcement of any judgment, and the Grantor, the Agent and each Secured Party irrevocably and unconditionally agrees that all claims in respect of such action or proceeding may be heard and determined in such New York State or, to the extent permitted by law, in such federal court. Each of the parties hereto agrees that a final judgment in any such action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any other manner provided by law.

[Signature pages follow]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CITIBANK, N_kA.

By:

lame: STUART

Title: SVP

GRANTOR:

ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING, INC.,

Name: Marc Olin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(See attached)

MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO. /	CLASS: GOODS: SERVICES	COUNTRY	STATUS	NER	NEXT RENEWAL
DDINITCTDEAM	76/047 600	3 655 450	O Computer refluers namely hydronos management pettwers for use in the	l hit	Dogistored		2022 12 02
C	2000-05-12	2002-12-03	printing, direct mail and fulfillment industries.	States of	- Egistel ed		F 00
			Ş	America		⊟ectronics for	
			41 - On-site computer training services.			Imaging, Inc.	
COMMAND	76/294,782	2,641,317	9 - Computer software for managing print jobs, print queues, and workflow from	United	Registered	Electronics for	2022-10-22
WORKSTATION	2001-08-03	2002-10-22	a centralized location with job control functionality, security and a job log;	States of		Imaging, Inc.	
			computer hardware and peripherals, in Qass 9	America			
DIGITAL	78/255,651	3,092,165	9 - Computer software that enables commercial print providers to monitor and	United	Registered	Electronics for	2026-05-16
STOREFRONT	2003-05-29	2006-05-16	manage document printing via the Internet	States of		Imaging, Inc.	
				America			
EDOX	75/360,019	2,369,713	9 - Computer hardware and software consisting of data interface and conversion	United	Registered	Electronics for	2020-07-25
	1997-09-19	2000-07-25	boards and software for image processing and document server applications in	States of		Imaging, Inc.	
			connection with digital printing, in Class 9.	America			
MICROPRESS	74/553,420	2,072,150	9 - Computer-driven, full color, plain paper, non-impact printing systems	United	Registered	Electronics for	2027-06-17
	1994-07-25	1997-06-17	comprising a laser print engine and image-generation software and hardware.	States of		Imaging, Inc.	
				America			
ONEFLOW	76/411,017	2809185	9 - Computer software for print management, computer hardware, computer	United	Registered	Electronics for	2024-01-27
	2002-05-23	2004-01-27	firmware for print management, and related computer database management	States of		Imaging, Inc.	
			software, all for use with printer controllers, printers and photocopy machines;	America			
			Printers, printer controllers and interpreters and add-on controllers for				
			photocopiers.				

PRINTSMITH SITE		PRINTME	AUTO-COUNT	BEST COLOR (STYLIZED) BEST Color	PRINTFLOW	PRINTERSITE	MARK
76/454,918 2002-09-23		76/209,413 2001-02-13	75/811,651 1999-09-30	75/414,936 1998-01-07	78/126,754 2002-05-07	78/123,459 2002-04-23	APP. NO.
2,808,037 2004-01-27		2,791,971 2003-12-09	2,501,357 2001-10-30	2,518,957 2001-12-18	2,811,733 2004-02-03	2,716,827 2003-05-13	REG. NO. /
42 - Application service provider featuring software for purchasing printing services and printed matter; and website hosting services for printers.	42 - Computer services, namely, providing information via a global computer network in the fields of storing, accessing, managing, printing and transmitting documents, color and image processing, networking, image editing, graphics and printing systems; computer consultation services in the field of digital printing, publishing and document delivery.	9 - Computer software and firmware that allows users to store, access, manage, print and transmit documents, files and other information via a global computer network; computer software for use in storage, security, file management, printing, faxing, document transmission and delivery, and networking for use in the field of image processing, image editing, graphics or printing systems; computer software that allows connectivity to network devices, namely, network servers, image processors, printers, printer controllers and interpreters, photocopiers and add-on controllers for photocopiers, scanners, scanner controllers, computer hardware, computer firmware and computer peripherals.	9 - Automated counting and production information systems, for use with web presses, print signature feeders and related automated/conveyor operations, comprising monitors to measure paper use, identify paper rolls and read/print bar codes, monitors to count and control production, monitors to report ink consumption, monitors to log press operations, and data management systems for use therewith, comprising data communications computer hardware and related software and remote video display.	9 - Computer software for formatting data for use with various printers, computer printers and printer interfaces.42 - Computer software design for others.	9 - Computer software for estimating, planning, entering orders, scheduling and collecting data for printing jobs.	42 - Application service provider featuring software for specifying, estimating, project management of and invoicing print jobs for printers; and web site hosting services for printers.	CLASS: GOODS/ SERVICES
United States of America		United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	COUNTRY
Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Electronics for Imaging, Inc.		Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging GmbH	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	OWNER
2024-01-27		2023-12-09	2021-10-30	2021-12-18	2024-02-03	2023-05-13 DEM	NEXT RENEWAL A

MARK	APP. NO. / APP. DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	CLASS: GOODS: SERVICES	COUNTRY	STATUS	OWNER	NEXT RENEWAL DEADLINE
ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING	76/077,009 2000-06-21	2590578 2002-07-09	9 - Computer software for color and image processing and image editing, computer software for creating graphics; computer software to control printing systems; computer software for rendering accurate color transfer and reproduction in the field of printing and publishing; network servers, image processors, printers, printer controllers and interpreters, photocopiers and addon controllers for photocopiers, scanners, scanner controllers, computer hardware, computer firmware and computer periperals.	United States of America	Registered	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	2022-07-09 TRADEM
FIERY	75/251,893 1997-03-04	2,282,435 1999-10-05	25 - Men`s, women`s and children`s clothing, namely, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, turtlenecks, pants, shorts, hats, caps and jackets, in Class 25.	United States of America	Registered	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	2019-10-05
DESIGN THERY AND DESIGN	74/623,579 1995-01-20	2,012,652 1996-10-29	9 - Network servers, image processors, printers, printer controllers and interpreters, photocopiers and add-on controllers for photocopiers, in Qass 9.	United States of America	Registered	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	2026-10-29
COLORWISE	75/854,640 1999-11-22	2,440,499 2001-04-03	Computer software, hardware, firmware and related databases for rendering accurate color transfer and reproduction in the field of printing and publishing in International Class 9.	United States of America	Registered	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	2021-04-03
FIERY	74/140,212 1991-02-19	1,712,639 1992-09-01	9 - Printers, printer controllers and interpreters and add-on controllers for photocopiers, in Class 9	United States of America	Registered	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	2022-09-01
EFI (STYLIZED)	78/376,162 2004-03-01	3,139,870 2006-09-05	9 - Computer software for image processing and image editing, computer software for creating graphics, computer software for networked printing, computer software for printing services, computer software for accounting; computer software to control printing systems; computer software for rendering accurate color transfer and reproduction in the field of printing and publishing; network servers, image processors, printers, printer controllers and interpreters, photocopiers and add-on controllers for photocopiers; scanners, scanner controllers, computer hardware, computer firmware, and computer peripherals.	United States of America	Registered	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	2026-09-05

MARK	EFI (STYLIZED)	RIP-WHILE-PRINT	COLORWISE
APP. NO. / APP. DATE	78/376,173 2004-03-01	75/064,764 1996-02-28	74/241,195 1992-01-29
REG. NO. / REG. DATE	3240353 2007-05-08	2,122,803 1997-12-23	2,200,006 1998-10-27
CLASS: GOODS/ SERVI CES	37 - Maintenance and installation of computer hardware.40 - Printing services.	41 - Publishing services in the nature of electronic publishing services, namely, publication of text and graphic works of others on CD, DVD, and on-line featuring information relating to printers, copiers, multifunction devices and mobile communication devices and digital imaging and print management solutions for professional and enterprise printing, document management tools from creation to print, including production workflow, print management information software solutions, proofing software and enterprise and mobile printing solutions, including stand-alone servers connected to digital copiers and other peripheral devices and controllers embedded in digital copiers and desktop color laser printers; information, consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid. 42 - Technical, support in the nature of troubleshooting of computer hardware and software programs; computer aided engineering design and drawing services for others; computer programming for others; computer systems analysis; research in the field of computer software and software; development of computer hardware and software and software; computer software and software; maintenance of computer software; information consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid; all services provided online from a computer network and/or via the Internet and/or extranets. 9 - Computer software feature used in the field of color and image processing which enables printer controllers, graphics interpreters and servers to begin processing new pages while current pages are printing to increase the productivity of image processors, print engines, photocopying machines, computer hardware and computer peripherals.	9 - Computer software, hardware, firmware and related databases for rendering accurate color transfer and reproduction in the field of desktop publishing, in Class 9.
COUNTRY	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
STATUS	Registered	Registered	Registered
OWNER	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.
NEXT RENEWAL R	2027-05-08 DEM	2027-12-23 TRA	2028-10-27

ORGANIZING PRINT	VUTEK	ULTRAVU	PRESSVU	DOCBUILDER	FABRIVU	FIERY AND DESIGN	MARK
86/391,039 2014-09-10	75/767,213 1999-08-03	75/872,970 1999-12-15	75/904,019 2000-01-27	75/872,037 1999-12-14	76/450,697 2002-09-18	75/248,184 1997-02-26	APP NO:/
5,038,738 2016-09-13	2,629,689 2002-10-08	2,526,674 2002-01-08	2,759,267 2003-09-02	2,454,888 2001-05-29	2,798,992 2003-12-23	2,280,292 1999-09-28	REG. NO. / REG. DATE
42 -providing on-line non-downloadable software in the field of the printing industry, namely, management, information and operational software	9 - Super wide format ink jet printers for business and commercial applications, advertising, billboards, signs, banners, posters, murals, displays and graphics	9 - Super wide format ink jet printers for business and commercial applications, advertising, billboards, signs, banners, posters, murals, displays and graphics	9 - Super wide format ink jet printers for business and commercial applications, advertising, billboards, signs, banners, posters, murals, displays and graphics	9 - Computer software for managing, organizing, delegating, editing and distributing printing tasks.	9 - Super wide format ink jet printers for business and commercial applications, advertising, billboards, signs, banners, posters, murals, displays and graphics, that handle special dye sublimation inks used to print on polyester materials	25 - Men`s, women`s and children`s clothing, namely, shirts, blouses, t-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, turtlenecks, pants, shorts, hats, caps and jackets, in Qass 25.	CLASS: GOODS/ SERVICES
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	COUNTRY
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.	OWNER
2022-09-13	2022-10-08	2022-01-08	2023-09-02	2021-05-29	2023-12-23	7RADEM	NEXT RENEWAL DEADLINE

	JE I KI CN
2003-02-07	78/212162
200-00-17	3,450,734
pignients, coordinate of use in the inatioacture of printing purposes; printers' ink and ink jet printers ink; ink for use with digital printers and toner cartridges for use with digital printers; printing inks for use by commercial and industrial printers in the graphic arts industry 9-Laser printers; digital printers; ink jet printers; dot matrix printers; computer printers; computer software program that calculates cost parameters for printing jobs; computer hardware and software for pre-flighting, color management, image processing, raster image processing, and color and image calibration; component parts for printers, namely, printhead, printhead control electronics, machine control electronics, ink delivery units, paper handling units, curing stations for attachment to printers, curing lamps for attachment to printers, printhead maintenance units, raster image processing units 35-Wholesale distributorships featuring printers and printers' inks; business consultation in the field of printing and graphic arts 37- Installation, repair and maintenance of printing equipment 40- Printing; offset printing; custom manufacture of ink and ink related products; consultation services namely, advice relating to the manufacture of ink and ink related products; consultation services relating to digital printing; providing information in the field of printing via the Internet 41- Training services in the field of printing processes consultation, namely, providing quality assurance and evaluation services in the field of printing processes, printing projects, ink to paper application processes and printed documentation binding processes, for purposes of improving quality, efficiency, reducing waste and increasing productivity; graphic art designs; providing specific information as requested by customers via the Internet	2 - Printing inks; news inks; flexographic inks; printing varnish; color printing
oi Ailierica	United States
	Hegistered
illaging, inc.	Hectronics for
	2028-06-19